

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 568 OF 2012(For Prel.Hearing)

PROMILLA SHANKER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 1 of 2013
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 22 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1953 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 148 of 2013
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 565 of 2012
(With appln. for directions and permission to appear and argue inn person and office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Virag Gupta,Adv.
in WP(C)568/2012 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Chandra,Adv.

In W.P.(C)148/13 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Rajan,Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal,Adv.
Mr. Parul Shukla,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

W.P.(Crl.)1/13 Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)No. Dr. Subramanian Swamy - In Person
1953 of 2012 Ms. Supriya Manan,Adv.
Mr. Ishkaran Bhandari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
Mr. C.B. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

In SR 1953/2013 Mr. Anup J. Bhambhani,Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Asthana,Adv.

For Intervenor In
SR No.1953/2013 Mr. Amod Kr.Kanth,Adv.

In WP(C)No.565/12 Mr. Anand Grover,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mihir Samson,Adv.

For Mizoram Mr.K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. T.G.N.Nair,Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit,Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M.Adv.
Mr. Aadithya,Adv.

For J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha,Adv.
Mr. Insha Mir,Adv.

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

For H.P. Mr. Ajay Marwah,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Mandyal,Adv.
Mr. H.C. Aggarwal,Adv.

For Nagaland Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For M.P. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.
Ms. Archi Agnihotri,Adv.

For Orissa Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suvinay Dash,Adv.

For U.P. Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG
Mr. Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

For Assam Mr.Navnit Kumar,Adv.

...3/-

Mr. Riju Sarma, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Uttarakhand Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhada Despande, Adv.

For Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Pardman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

For West Bengal Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. T. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO. 1953 of 2013

De-tagged.

List this matter on 14th August, 2013.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 is permitted to file response before that date.

Petitioner appearing in person is permitted to mention before the Juvenile Justice Board that the matter is going to be heard on 14th August, 2013.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 is also

permitted to file additional documents.

...5/-

-5-

W.P.(C)No.568/2012,W.P.(Crl.)No.1/2013,W.P.(C)No.22/2013,
W.P.(C)No.148 of 2013 & W.P.(C)No.565 of 2012

List all these matters on 27th August, 2013.

In the meanwhile, counsel appearing for the petitioners in W.P.(Crl.)No.1/2013 and W.P.(C)No.22 of 2013 to take effective steps to serve on unserved respondents.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the Government is also permitted to file response before that date.

It is made clear that on 27th August, 2013 arguments will be heard in these petitions.

Registry is directed to show W.P.(C)565 of 2012 as a lead case.

I.A. No.5 in W.P.(C)No.565 of 2012 is accordingly disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master